UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

SCHEDULE 13G

Under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (Amendment No. 1)*

> <u>Vivus, Inc.</u> (Name of Issuer)

Common Stock, par value \$0.001 per share (Title of Class of Securities)

> <u>928551100</u> (CUSIP Number)

<u>December 31, 2007</u> (Date of Event Which Requires Filing of this Statement)

Check the appropriate box to designate the rule pursuant to which this Schedule is filed:

[] Rule 13d-1(b)

[X] Rule 13d-1(c)

[] Rule 13d-1(d)

*The remainder of this cover page shall be filled out for a reporting person's initial filing on this form with respect to the subject class of securities, and for any subsequent amendment containing information which would alter disclosures provided in a prior cover page.

The information required on the reminder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be "filed" for the purpose of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 ("Act") orotherwise subject to the liabilities of that section of the Act but shall be subject to all other provisions of the Act (however, see the Notes).

I.R.S. Identif	Name of Reporting Person I.R.S. Identifica- tion No. of Above Person			Aisling Capital II, LP		
-	Check the Appropriate Box(a) oif a Member of a Group(b) x					
3. S.E.C. Use O	nly					
4. Citizenship o	r Place of Organization		D	elaware		
Number of Shares	(5) Sole Voting Por	wer		<u>3,269,329</u>		
Beneficially	(6) Shared Voting l			0		
Owned by Each	(7) Sole Dispositiv			<u>3,269,329</u>		
Reporting Person 9. Aggregate An	(8) Shared Disposi			0 orting Person		
<u>3,26</u>	<u>9,329</u>					
10. Check if the	Aggregate Amount in I	Row (9) Ex	cludes	Certain Shar		
				0		
11. Percent of Cl	ass Represented by Am	ount in Ro	ow 9	5.6%		

	Name of Reporting Person I.R.S. Identifica- tion No. of Above Person			ng Cap	oital Partn	iers, LP
2.	Check the Appropriate Box if a Member of a Group			0 X		
3.	S.E.C. Use Only					
4.	Citizenship or Place of	of Organization		D	elaware	
Benefi Owned	cially (6) S l by Each (7) S	ole Voting Power hared Voting Power ole Dispositive Pow hared Dispositive Po			<u>3,269,3</u> 0 <u>3,269,3</u> 0	
9.	Aggregate Amount F <u>3,269,329</u>	Beneficially Owned t	oy Eac	h Repc	orting Per	son
10.	Check if the Aggreg	gate Amount in Row	(9) Ex	cludes	Certain S	Shares 0
11.	Percent of Class F	Represented by Amo	unt in I	Row 9		<u>5.6%</u>
12.	12. Type of Reporting Person F				PN	

I.R.S. Identifica	Name of Reporting Person I.R.S. Identifica- tion No. of Above Person		Capital Partners LLC	
2. Check the Appr if a Member of		(a) (b)	0 X	
3. S.E.C. Use Onl	y			
4. Citizenship or F	Place of Organization		Delaware	
Number of Shares	(5) Sole Voting Po	ower	<u>3,269,329</u>	
Beneficially	(6) Shared Voting	Power	0	
Owned by Each	(7) Sole Dispositi		<u>3,269,329</u>	
Reporting Person	(8) Shared Dispos	itive Power	0	
9. Aggregate Amo	ount Beneficially Owr	ned by Each	Reporting Person	
<u>3,269,</u>	<u>329</u>			
10. Check if the A	ggregate Amount in R	Row (9) Excl	udes Certain Shares	
0				
11. Percent of Class	s Represented by Ame	ount in Row	9 <u>5.6%</u>	
12. Type of Report	2. Type of Reporting Person OO			

1.	Name of Reporting Person I.R.S. Identifica- tion No. of Above Person			S	teve El	ms	
2.	Check the Appropriate Box if a Member of a Group			(a) (b)	0 X		
3.	S.E.C. Use On	ly					
4.	Citizenship or	Place	of Organization		τ	Jnited States	
Numb	er of Shares	(5)	Sole Voting Pov	wer		0	
Benefi	icially	(6)	Shared Voting I	Power		<u>3,269,32</u>	9
Ownee	d by Each	(7)	Sole Dispositiv	e Power		0	
Report	ting Person	(8)	Shared Disposi	tive Pow	er	<u>3,269,32</u>	9
9.	Aggregate Am	iount B	eneficially Owne	ed by Eac	ch Repo	orting Person	
	<u>3,269</u>	, <u>329</u>					
10.	Check if the A	Aggrega	ate Amount in Ro	ow (9) Ex	cludes	Certain Sha	res
	C)					
11.	Percent of Cla	ss Repi	resented by Amo	unt in Ro	ow 9	5.6%	
12.	Type of Repor	ting Pe	rson				IN

1.	Name of Reporting Person I.R.S. Identifica-		D	ennis l	Purcell
	tion No. of Above I	Person			
2.	Check the Appropri	iate Box	(a)	0	
	if a Member of a G	roup	(b)	х	
3.	S.E.C. Use Only				
4.	Citizenship or Place	e of Organization		U	United States
Numbo	er of Shares (5) Sole Voting Pov	wer		<u>0</u>
Beneficially (6) Shared Voting P				<u>3,269,32</u>	
Owned by Each (7) Sole Dispositiv				0	
Report	ting Person (8) Shared Disposi	tive Powe	er	<u>3,269,32</u>
9.	Aggregate Amount	Beneficially Owne	ed by Eac	h Repo	orting Perso
9.	Aggregate Amount <u>3,269,329</u>	Beneficially Owne	ed by Eac	h Repo	orting Perso
9. 10.					
	3,269,329				
	3,269,329	gate Amount in Ro	ow (9) Ex	cludes	Certain Sha

S.S. or	Name of Reporting PersonAndrew SchiffS.S. or I.R.S. Identifica- tion No. of Above PersonIdentifica- (Identifica- (Identifica-))				
	Check the Appropriate Box (a) o			0	
if a Me	mber of a Gro	ир	(b)	х	
3. S.E.C.	Use Only				
4. Citizen	ship or Place o	of Organization		Un	ited States
Number of Sh	ares (5)	Sole Voting P	ower		<u>0</u>
Beneficially	(6)	Shared Voting			<u>3,269,329</u>
Owned by Ea	• •	-			0
Reporting Per	son (8)	Shared Dispo	sitive Power		<u>3,269,329</u>
9. Aggreg	gate Amount B	eneficially Ow	ned by Each	Report	ting Person
	<u>3,269,329</u>				
10. Check	if the Aggreg	ate Amount in F	Row (9) Exc	ludes C	Certain Shares
					0
11. Percen	t of Class Rep	resented by Am	ount in Row	7 9	5.6%
12. Type o	2. Type of Reporting Person IN				

Pursuant to Rule 13d-2(b) of Regulation 13D-G of the General Rules and Regulations under the Securities and Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, the undersigned (the "Reporting Persons") hereby amend their Schedule 13G Statement dated July 19, 2007 relating to the shares of common stock, par value \$0.001 per share (the "Common Stock" or "Shares"), of Vivus, Inc. (the "Company").

Item 1.	(a)	Name of Issuer						
		Vivus, Inc.						
	(b)	Address of Issuer's Principal Executive Offices						
		1172 Castro Street Mountain View, CA 94040						
Item 2.	No ma	No material change.						
Item 3.	No ma	No material change.						
Item 4.	<u>Owner</u>	<u>Ownership</u> .						
	(a)	Amount Beneficially Owned:						
		Each of the Reporting Persons may be deemed to beneficially own an aggregate of 3,269,329 Shares.						
	(b)	Percentage Owned:						
		Based on calculations made in accordance with Rule 13d-3(d), and there being 58,658,748 Shares outstanding as of October 25, 2007, each of the Reporting Persons may be deemed to beneficially own approximately 5.6% of the outstanding Shares.						
	(c)	Number of Shares as to Which Such Person Has:						
		(i) Each of Aisling, Aisling Partners and Aisling Partners GP may be deemed to have sole power to direct the voting and disposition of the 3,269,329 Shares beneficially owned by Aisling.						
		(ii) By virtue of the relationships between and among the Reporting Persons as described in Item 2, each of Mr. Elms, Mr. Purcell, and Mr. Schiff, may be deemed to share the power to direct the voting and disposition of the 3,269,329 Shares beneficially owned by Aisling.						

Item 5.	<u>Ownership of Five Percent or Less of a Class</u> Not applicable.
Item 6.	Ownership of More than Five Percent on Behalf of Another Person No material change.
Item 7.	Identification and Classification of Subsidiary Which Acquired the Security Being Reported on By the Parent Holding Company Nat applicable
Item 8.	Not applicable. <u>Identification and Classification of Members of the Group</u> Not applicable.
Item 9.	Notice of Dissolution of Group Not applicable.
Item 10.	<u>Certification</u> (b) The following certification shall be included if the statement is filed pursuant to §240.13d- 1(c):
	By signing below we certify that, to the best of our knowledge and belief, the securities referred to above were not acquired and are not held for the purpose of or with the effect of changing or influencing the control of the issuer of the securities and were not acquired and are not held in connection with or as a participant in any transaction having that purpose or effect.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

CUSIP NO. <u>928551100</u>

Schedule 13G

SIGNATURES

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of our knowledge and belief, the undersigned certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Dated as of February 14, 2008

AISLING CAPITAL II, LP

- By: Aisling Capital Partners, LP General Partner
- By: Aisling Capital Partners LLC Managing Member
- By: <u>/s/ Dennis Purcell</u> Name: Dennis Purcell Title: Managing Member and Senior Managing Director

AISLING CAPITAL PARTNERS, LP

- By: Aisling Capital Partners LLC Managing Member
- By: <u>/s/ Dennis Purcell</u> Name: Dennis Purcell Title: Managing Member and Senior Managing Director

AISLING CAPITAL PARTNERS LLC

By: <u>/s/ Dennis Purcell</u> Name: Dennis Purcell Title: Managing Member and Senior Managing Director <u>/s/ Steve Elms</u> Steve Elms

<u>/s/ Dennis Purcell</u> Dennis Purcell

/s/ Andrew Schiff
Andrew Schiff

Exhibit Index

Exhibit 1.Joint Filing Agreement as required by Rule 13d-1(k)(1) under the Securities Exchange
Act of 1934, as amended (previously filed).